) 3 ; OWWO Foms c-t 7/91
: FORNM WUST BE TYPED
errecrive oates |- 127 State of Kansas FORM WUST BE SIGNED
BISTRICY 2 ! i ROTICE OF INTENTION TO oRILL ALL BLANKS WMUIT BE FILLED
____m;““muulg_ Must be approved by the K.C.C. five (5) dsys prior to commencing well
yot - East
Expscted Spud Date 1'11'97 ...... /.GC.. NE.- .NE. secll... twp Jl. s, agll.. X uest
sonth day year / 660
a0l L teat 1rod BT I.Im of Section
OPERATOR : I.ic-nn#......s.p.l'.g... ....... /650 foot fru‘m) s Line of Section
wame: ... Raymond 0il Company, Ing............... . IS SECTION X  REGULAR -=» SULAR?
Address: P..0.. Box 48788...... creaeesenn Cieesasnans (BOTE: Locate well on the Sectfon Plat on Reverse side)
cleysstatesaip: Wichita, Kansas 67201-8788........ county: .BATBEr ... ereeanaen reereeennes e eeannean
tontact Peraon: Pat Raymond .. ...vveeveiirmreaninnecnnns Leass Nane: Axline. QWNQ...... welt r lieeninnnnns
Phons: ..oveeunne 316-267-4214 . ... ceenenans . Fiold neme: Wildcat .. ....... feereeetisennreenagenn .
2 Is this a Prorated/Spaced Fisid? .... Ye» . m/
CONTRACTOR: Licsnse_#: ...2929 ... tereeanan frranneans / Target Formation(s): Dougas/
usme: .....Duke Drilling Co. .. ........ Ciasnaenenn Nsarsst leass or unit boundsry: ...20Y%. A A
Ground Surface Elevstiom .17.84'.. ....... ve. Toot HSL
Well Drilled For: Well Clase: Type Equipment: Water woll within sne-quarter mile: veee Yo . Xm0
Public water supply wall within one mile: .... yos . 5. no
... 0l ... Enh Reg ... Infleld ¥ Wud Rotary Depth to bottom of fresh weter: ..80....... ...t
X Gas ... Storage ... Pool Ext. ... Alr Rotery pepth to bottom of usable water: 125000 %en-n Cearseans
.JX oWl ... Dispassl LK. Wildest ... Cable ‘surface Pipe by Alternate: -G | vees 2
... selemic; ... # of Holes ... Other Length of Surface Pips Plannsd to be set:10. 3/4 .6 1568
... Other ........ esranens vevrseran crrerasenn Length of Conductor pipe required: 3976 ......
1f O8AO: old weil information as follows: Projected Total Depth: .......... ..hansing.......... .
gperator: .Qlsan. Qil .Ca.......... Creeeeenen Formation st Total Depth: ....... fearesrecanrenaantans
vell Mems: f1. Axldine........... frsiaeenes herenaeene aen Water Source for Drilling Operations:
Comp. Date: .12=13~42 .. Old Total Depth 4512 oo woll .... form pond .. X, other
DMR Permit W: ....cccvviirrenconnan teasesssanss
pirectional. Deviated er Worizental wellbore? .... yes .X.. no Will Cores Be Taken?: veee yos K., no
1f yos, trus vertical depth;...... vesrrasans ceasreanens If yos, proposed IONSI ..cevrrrarann Weberrasassenn sevenns
pottom Hole Location......... tesensessns cerecnnan veereesonans .
AFFIDAVIY

The undersigned hersby atfirms that the drilling, completion and sventual plugging of this well

101, ot. se0q.

1t is agreed that the following sinisus requiremssnts will be met:

1. Nstify the appropriate district effice pricr te spudding ef wetl; =

will comply with K.S.A. 55-

e

2. A copy of the appreved netics ef intent te drill shall be pasted en each drilling rig;

3. The sinimm smount of surfsce pipe as spec

surface pipe shall be set threugh atl unconsolidated aster
&. 1f the well is dry hels. an sgressent between the sperator

necessary prier te plugging:

5. The apprepriats district etfice will be netified bafore well is either plugg
&. IF AN ALYERNATE 11 COMPLETION, PRODUCYION PIPE SHALL BE CENENYED FROM BELOW ANY USASLE WATER TO

ified batow shall be set by circulating cement te the top; in all cases
lats pius & winimm of 20 fest inte the undariying forsation;

and the district office en plug Llength and placement is

sd or production casing is cesented in;
SURFACE WITHIN 120 DAYS

OF SPUD DATE. IN ALL CASES, NOTIFY DISTRICY OFFICE _PRIOR VO AMY CEMENTING.

1! hareby certify that the statements made herain sre tru

best of wy knowledge and bellef.

Date: 12'10‘96 Signature of Operator or Agent:p A VLT ... Titie. ¥ice .President.........
L
FOR ECC USE:
AP1 # 15- “QZ-O&%SS %—@ZS‘Q\
*53; AtrameEDbd tonductor pipes required foot
SIRFAE (AN ¥ winisus surface pips required [ £ tfest por Alt.@X
Approved by: _ A\~ -7 -
ExashrTion, -
YThis authorization expires: -7 *-CI7
(This authorization void {f drilling not started within .
6 months of effective date.) D
Spud date: Agent: P e—
RENEMBER TO: LA
- File Drill Pit Apptication (form COP-1) with Intent to brill; AN
- File Completion Form ACO-1 within 120 deys of spud dats; - ~—b
- Fils acrsage attribution plat according to field proration orders; 6\
- Motify appropriate district office &3 hours prior to workover or re-entry; _ -
-

- Submit plugging report (CP-4) after plugging s completed;
- Obtain written apprevai betore disposing er injecting salt water.
Mail te: Consarvation Bivision, 200 Colorade Derby Building, 202 V. First 3t., Nichita, Kansas

67202.1286.



[

A IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENTED WELL ON_THE_PLAT BELOW
PLAT OF ACREAGE ATTRIBUTABLE TO A WELL IN A PRORATED OR SPACED FIELD

ol
the form, If the intented well is in a prorated or spaced field complete the plat below
showing that the well will be properly located in relationship to other wells producing from
the common source of supply. Please show all the wells within 1 mile of the boundaries of
the proposed acreage attribution unit for gas wells and within 1/2 mile of the boundaries
of the proposed acreage attribution unit for oil wells.

API NO. 15-

OPERATOR Raymond 0il Company, Inc. LOCATION OF WELL: COUNTY Barber -

LEASE Axline OWWO 660 feet fromEB{Bh/north line of section
WELL NUMBER 1 ] 560  feet from east/A¥¥c line of section
FIELD Wildcat SECTION 16 TWP 318 RG 11W

NUMBER OF ACRES ATTRIBUTABLE TC WELL___160 IS SECTION X  REGULAR or IRREGULAR
QTR/QTR/QTR OF ACREAGE -_NE__-

Section corner used: X NE NW SE SW
PLAL
(Show location of the well and shade attributable acreage for prorated or spaced wells.)
(Show footage to the nearest lease or unit boundary line.)

" T !
: i i il gGo*
I ! :
Cenreaeeas ? ........................................ i .................... . -
: ; i b0
H ' | : ; ’ H
i i ! H ) ! :
; 5 : EXAMPLE i i
| % : —
........... SN NERSIOUIR SRR SUNRNEONS DOV SO S ; A
f ! H : e 980 —imn
' : : : /it
: ' i H . E “4‘0
16 : : i -
, ; : | 00 ACRES
E A I S S RO % e l,... SN IR
........... .-.--.-..-.1-.........E........-. .........é....-..... PRI S E i i
a i . ; :
5 ; SEWARD CO.
FTTN EUUY S b onene
i
1 i

1) The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section lines, i.e.
1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections, 4 sections, etc.;
2) cthe distance of the proposed drilling location from the section's south/north and

east/west lines; and
3) the distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary line.



Kansas Corporation Commission

Bill Graves, Governor Timothy E. McKee, Chair  Susan M. Seltsam, Commissioner John Wine, Commissioner
Judith McConnell, Executive Director David J. Heinemann, General Counsel

DATE: January 6, 1997

TO: Raymond Qil Company, Inc.
P.O. Box 48788
One Main Place - Suite 900
Wichita, KS 67201
Attn: Tim Hellman

FROM: M. L. Korphage

RE: Exception to Table 1, Minimum Surface Casing Requirements for the Axline #1
OWWO, 660' FNL & 660' FEL, Sec 16-31S-11W, Barber County.

Dear Mr. Hellman,

Raymond Oil Company, inc. Requests an exception to Table 1, Surface Pipe
Requirements, Alternate 1 completion for the above described well. The Altemate 1
completion requirement for this location is to set a minimum of 200' of surface pipe.

The Axline #1 was drilled by Olson Qil Company in 1942, and according to the well
plugging record has 156' of 10 3/4" surface pipe set.

After review of this matter by technical staff the depth to the bottom of usable water

in the area was found to be at 125'. An exception to Table 1, Minimum Surface Casing
Requirements is granted with the following stipulations:

1. In the event the well is dry and no production pipe has been cemented in
place, plugging will be according to K.C.C. rules per K.C.C. District #1
requirements.

Very Sincerely Yours,

1 NIl e

M. L. Korphage
Director

cc: David P. Williams ok M=
Steve Durrant - Dist. #1 + 6¥

M.L. Korphage, Conservation Division Director
Conservation Division, Wichita State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202-3802 (316) 337-6200
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RaymonD O1L CoMPANY, INC.

P. O. BOX 48788
ONE MAIN PLACE - SUITE 800

TELEPHONE 316-267-4214

WICHITA, KANSAS 67201
January 6, 1997

Mr. M. L. Korphage

State of Kansas Corporation Commission
Conservation Division

130 S. Market

Wichita, KS 67202

Re: Raymond Qil Company, Inc.
Axline #1 OWWO
C NE/4 NE/4 Section 16-31S-11W,
Barber County, Kansas

Dear Mr. Korphage:

Pursuant to my telephone conversation with Jeff Klock, he recommended that we
file an exception for surface pipe on the above referenced well which Raymond
Qil Company, Inc. plans to re-enter. The Axline #1 was drilled by Olson Qil Co.
in 1942, and according to records 10 3/4” surface pipe was set at 151 feet.

New Kansas Corporation Commission records of the immediate area indicate
that the depth of usable water is at 120 feet in depth. A conversation with the
tenant of the property indicates that there has been no contamination of the
ground water that might have been caused by the Axline #1. It is. therefore, our
opinion that the exisiting 151 feet of surface pipe is adequate to protect the
ground water resources in the area.

Thank you for your consideration to this request. Should you need any other
information please do not hesitate to call me at 316-267-4214, extension 108.

Yours truly,

RAYMOND OIL COMPANY, INC.

RECEIVED
&M\ KANSAS CORPORATION 7rmmission

Tim Hellman, JAN 06 1997

Geological Manager -9
CONSEHVA”UN DIVISHn

TH/sh WICHITA, kS




